By Speed Post/Email



F.No:102/231/JAG(SG)/ADM/DE/2021 (FMS:68901) Govt of India, Ministry of Defence Directorate General Defence Estates ****



Raksha Sampada Bhawan Ulaanbaatar Marg Delhi Cantt-10 Email: <u>ddgadm-dgde@nic.in</u> Dated the 09 March, 2022

To,

The Principal Director, Defence Estates, Ministry of Defence, Central/ Southern/ Western/ Northern/ Eastern/ South-Western Command, Lucknow / Pune / Chandigarh/ Jammu/ Kolkata/ Jaipur

Subject: Placement of eligible IDES officer in Non-Functional Selection Grade (NFSG) of the Junior Administrative Grade in the Level-13 of revised Pay Matrix [pre-revised Pay Scale of ₹ 37,400 – 67,000 (PB-4) with Grade Pay of ₹ 8700/-] in the Indian Defence Estates Service.

Consequent upon opening of sealed cover(s) containing the recommendations of the Internal Selection Committee (ISCs) for grant of placement in NFSG of JAG of IDES, having been accepted by the Competent Authority, **Shri Rajeev Shrivastava (IDES:1989)** is granted placement in Non-Functional Selection Grade (NFSG) of Junior Administrative Grade (JAG) of Indian Defence Estates Service (IDES) in the Level-13 of revised Pay Matrix [pre-revised Pay Scale of Rs 37,400-67,000 (PB-4) with Grade Pay of Rs 8700/-] w.e.f. 01.04.2018.

2. This issues with the approval of the Director General, Defence Estates.

[Vibha Sharma] Addl. Director General (Admin) Defence Estates

Copy to:

OSD to Defence Secretary Addl. Secretary(NSV), MoD JS(Works), MoD/ JS(Estt.), MoD D(Apptts.), MoD/ D(Q&C), MoD PCDA, Eastern Command, Kolkata Director, NIDEM, Delhi Cantt. Sr. PPS to DG DE PA to Sr. Addl. DG DE All officers in DGDE Officers concerned (by name) Personal files of officer concerned DGDE(Coord)/(Rajbhasha) DMS/AU&RC/Website Guard /Float files